Events 2026

REVS — Third Saturday of the month at
Leaton Church. Check on Facebook

Wem Wheels — First Sunday of the month
usually at The Horse and Jockey,
Northwood but you need to check on
Facebook

Llynclys Farm Shop — Thursday evening,
April to September, 5.30 to 8.00

January
Autosport International, NEC - Cancelled

18 Sleap Machine Meet

25 Clee Hills trial

February
8 MG and Triumph Spares Day,
Stoneleigh

15 Geoff Taylor Sporting Trial, Apley
Estate

20-22 Race Retro, Stoneleigh

March
Lombard Rally Festival, Weston Park

8 Jon MacKenzie Autotest at
Curborough

22 AGBO Rally Stages, Weston Park

20-22 Classic car and Restoration Show,
NEC

Sleap Machine Meet

April
4-5 Loton Park Hill Climb

5-6 Weston Park Easter Motor Show

6 Malvern Festival of Transport

18-19 Loton Park hill climb

26 Drive it Day

May

1-3 Donington Historic Festival

2-4 Llandudno Transport Festival

16 Weaver Wander, Nantwich

8-10  Marches Transport Festival

16 Past Fast and Future, Shrewsbury

16-17 Loton Park hill climb

16-17 Spring Autojumble at Beaulieu

30-31 National Kit Car Show, Malvern

June

6-7 Tatton Park Classic and Performance

Spectacular

13 Sleap Machine Meet

13-14 Loton Park hill climb

10-14 Le Mans

13-14 Clwyd Veteran and Vintage
Machinery Society Show, Oswestry

22 Hanwood Vehicles of Interest

21 Drivers Automotive Show, West Mid
Showground

28 Richards Castle Soap Box Derby

July

2-5 Le Mans Classic

3 Large Model Association Show, Sleap



4-5

9-12

11-12

12

18-19

18-19

18-19

19

26

10

14-16

15-16

15-16

21-23

31

23

27-30

29-30

30-31

Llangollen Railway Classic Transport
Show

Goodwood Festival of Speed
Loton Park hill climb
Shrewsbury Car Festival, Longden

Replica and Self-build Festival,
Stoneleigh

VSCC at Loton

Shelsley Walsh Classic Nostalgia
Wem Vehicles of Interest

Knighton Historic Vehicle Club Show,
Ludlow Food Centre

Oswestry Show

Loton Park hill climb

Stretton Hills Classic Vehicle Show
Car Club Fest, Malvern

Classic and Retro Revival, Tatton Park
Sleap 1940s Weekender

British Motor Show, Farnborough
Prestatyn Classic Car Show

Ford Fair, Silverstone

Silverstone Carfest

Loton Park hill climb

Shrewsbury Steam Rally

September

6

Mavern Festival of Transport

6

18-20

12-13

26-27

26-27

Classic and Retro Show, Himley Hall
Goodwood Revival

Autojumble, Beaulieu

Pistons and Props, Sywell, Northants

Loton Park hill climb

October

10

Ken Wharton auto test

November

1

6-8

Sleap Machine Meet

Classic Motor Show, NEC

December



