Events 2026		6	Malvern Festival of Transport
REVS – Third Saturday of the month at Leaton Church. Check on Facebook Wem Wheels – First Sunday of the month usually at The Horse and Jockey, Northwood but you need to check on Facebook Llynclys Farm Shop – Thursday evening, April to September, 5.30 to 8.00		18-19	Loton Park hill climb
		26	Drive it Day
		May 1-3	Donington Historic Festival
		2-4	Llandudno Transport Festival
		16	Weaver Wander, Nantwich
January		8-10	Marches Transport Festival
Autosp	Autosport International, NEC - Cancelled		Past Fast and Future, Shrewsbury
18	Sleap Machine Meet	16-17	Loton Park hill climb
25	Clee Hills trial	16-17	Spring Autojumble at Beaulieu
Febru 8	•	30-31	National Kit Car Show, Malvern
15	MG and Triumph Spares Day, Stoneleigh Geoff Taylor Sporting Trial, Apley	June 6-7 Specta	Tatton Park Classic and Performance cular
	Estate	13	Sleap Machine Meet
20-22	Race Retro, Stoneleigh	13-14	Loton Park hill climb
March Lombard Rally Festival, Weston Park		10-14	Le Mans
8	Jon MacKenzie Autotest at Curborough	13-14	Clwyd Veteran and Vintage Machinery Society Show, Oswestry
22	AGBO Rally Stages, Weston Park	22	Hanwood Vehicles of Interest
20-22 NEC	Classic car and Restoration Show,	21	Drivers Automotive Show, West Mid Showground
Sleap Machine Meet		28	Richards Castle Soap Box Derby
April 4-5	Loton Park Hill Climb	July 2-5	Le Mans Classic
5-6	Weston Park Easter Motor Show	3	Large Model Association Show, Sleap

4-5	Llangollen Railway Classic Transport Show	6	Classic and Retro Show, Himley Hall			
0.10		18-20	Goodwood Revival			
9-12	Goodwood Festival of Speed	12-13	Autojumble, Beaulieu			
11-12	Loton Park hill climb	26-27	Pistons and Props, Sywell, Northants			
12	Shrewsbury Car Festival, Longden		• • •			
18-19	Replica and Self-build Festival,	26-27	Loton Park hill climb			
	Stoneleigh	October				
18-19	VSCC at Loton	10	Ken Wharton auto test			
18-19	Shelsley Walsh Classic Nostalgia	Novem 1	iber Sleap Machine Meet			
19	Wem Vehicles of Interest	6-8	Classic Motor Show, NEC			
26	Knighton Historic Vehicle Club Show, Ludlow Food Centre	Decem	December			
August						
1	Oswestry Show					
1-2	Loton Park hill climb					
10	Stretton Hills Classic Vehicle Show					
14-16	Car Club Fest, Malvern					
15-16	Classic and Retro Revival, Tatton Park					
15-16	Sleap 1940s Weekender					
21-23	British Motor Show, Farnborough					
31	Prestatyn Classic Car Show					
23	Ford Fair, Silverstone					
27-30	Silverstone Carfest					
29-30	Loton Park hill climb					
30-31	Shrewsbury Steam Rally					
September 6 Mavern Festival of Transport						